Resolution No. 2003-01

Council meeting minutes of Jan 21 2003

RESOLUTION NO. 2003-01

A RESOLUTION of the City Council of the City of Lakewood, Washington, authorizing the Memorandum of Understanding between the City of Lakewood and Puget Sound Energy.

WHEREAS, Puget Sound Energy provides a significant portion of the electrical power provided to the citizens of the City of Lakewood; and,

WHEREAS, Puget Sound Energy and the City of Lakewood have a mutual interest in cooperating to address service issues; and,

WHEREAS, Puget Sound Energy and the City of Lakewood have together drafted a Memorandum of Understanding to address service issues.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LAKEWOOD, WASHINGTON HEREBY RESOLVES, as Follows:

Section 1. That the City Manager be, and he hereby is authorized to execute the interlocal agreement between the City of Lakewood and Puget Sound Energy detailing response to particular service issues.

Section 2. This Resolution shall be in full force and effect upon passage and signatures hereon.

PASSED by the City Council this 21st day of January, 2003.

CITY OF LAKEWOOD

Bill Harrison, Mayor

Attest:

Alice M. Bush, CMC/AAE, City Clerk

Approved as to Form:

Heidi Ann Wachter, City Attorney

.....